
第二回  臺灣居民生命表(民國 25~29 年) 

女性 

年齡 生存數 死亡數 生存率 死亡機率 平均餘命 

X lx dx px qx ex 

0 100000 12939 0.87061 0.12939 45.73 

1 87061 5371 0.93831 0.06169 51.46 

2 81690 2931 0.96411 0.03589 53.81 

3 78759 1590 0.97981 0.02019 54.80 

4 77169 898 0.98836 0.01164 54.92 

5 76271 592 0.99224 0.00776 54.56 

6 75679 404 0.99466 0.00534 53.98 

7 75275 294 0.99609 0.00391 53.27 

8 74981 239 0.99681 0.00319 52.47 

9 74742 209 0.99721 0.00279 51.64 

10 74533 193 0.99740 0.00260 50.78 

11 74340 189 0.99747 0.00253 49.91 

12 74151 190 0.99742 0.00258 49.04 

13 73961 202 0.99728 0.00272 48.16 

14 73759 220 0.99701 0.00299 47.30 

15 73539 246 0.99666 0.00334 46.44 

16 73293 275 0.99624 0.00376 45.59 

17 73018 309 0.99577 0.00423 44.76 

18 72709 342 0.99529 0.00471 43.95 

19 72367 374 0.99484 0.00516 43.15 

20 71993 399 0.99445 0.00555 42.37 

21 71594 418 0.99416 0.00584 41.61 

22 71176 429 0.99398 0.00602 40.85 

23 70747 433 0.99387 0.00613 40.09 

24 70314 437 0.99378 0.00622 39.34 

25 69877 443 0.99367 0.00633 38.58 

26 69434 452 0.99349 0.00651 37.82 

27 68982 466 0.99325 0.00675 37.07 

28 68516 481 0.99298 0.00702 36.32 

29 68035 497 0.99270 0.00730 35.57 

30 67538 512 0.99421 0.00579 34.83 

31 67026 530 0.99210 0.00790 34.09 

32 66496 549 0.99174 0.00826 33.36 

33 65947 570 0.99136 0.00864 32.63 

34 65377 591 0.99096 0.00904 31.91 

35 64784 611 0.99057 0.00943 31.20 



36 64175 629 0.99020 0.00980 30.49 

37 63546 646 0.98983 0.01017 29.79 

38 62900 663 0.98947 0.01053 29.09 

39 62237 676 0.98914 0.01086 28.39 

40 61561 683 0.98890 0.01110 27.70 

41 60878 683 0.98877 0.01123 27.00 

42 60195 680 0.98872 0.01128 26.30 

43 59515 675 0.98865 0.01135 25.60 

44 58840 678 0.98847 0.01153 24.89 

45 58162 691 0.98812 0.01188 24.17 

46 57471 714 0.98758 0.01242 23.46 

47 56757 743 0.98691 0.01309 22.75 

48 56014 775 0.98615 0.01385 22.04 

49 55239 809 0.98536 0.01464 21.34 

50 54430 841 0.98455 0.01545 20.65 

51 53589 872 0.98372 0.01628 19.97 

52 52717 905 0.98285 0.01715 19.29 

53 51812 938 0.98188 0.01812 18.62 

54 50874 979 0.98076 0.01924 17.95 

55 49895 1026 0.97944 0.02056 17.30 

56 48869 1079 0.97793 0.02207 16.65 

57 47790 1132 0.97630 0.02370 16.01 

58 46658 1185 0.97460 0.02540 15.39 

59 45473 1235 0.97285 0.02715 14.78 

60 44238 1283  1.00000 14.18 

61 42955 1333 0.97099 0.02901 13.58 

62 41622 1383 0.96678 0.03322 13.00 

63 40239 1430 0.96447 0.03553 12.43 

64 38809 1472 0.96205 0.03795 11.87 

65 37337 1514 0.95947 0.04053 11.32 

66 35823 1556 0.95655 0.04345 10.78 

67 34267 1608 0.95307 0.04693 10.24 

68 32659 1668 0.94893 0.05107 9.72 

69 30991 1730 0.94417 0.05583 9.22 

70 29261 1787 0.93894 0.06106 8.74 

71 27474 1830 0.93339 0.06661 8.27 

72 25644 1857 0.92757 0.07243 7.83 

73 23787 1869 0.92144 0.07856 7.40 

74 21918 1865 0.91490 0.08510 6.99 

75 20053 1848 0.90783 0.09217 6.59 



76 18205 1818 0.90017 0.09983 6.21 

77 16387 1772 0.89184 0.10816 5.84 

78 14615 1714 0.88276 0.11724 5.49 

79 12901 1640 0.87285 0.12715 5.15 

80 11261 1553 0.86207 0.13793 4.83 

81 9708 1453 0.85037 0.14963 4.52 

82 8255 1340 0.83771 0.16229 4.23 

83 6915 1216 0.82407 0.17593 3.95 

84 5699 1086 0.80938 0.19062 3.69 

85 4613 953 0.79358 0.20642 3.44 

86 3660 817 0.77661 0.22339 3.21 

87 2843 687 0.75843 0.24157 2.98 

88 2156 563 0.73898 0.26102 2.78 

89 1593 449 0.71824 0.28176 2.58 

90 1144 347 0.69617 0.30383 2.40 

91 797 261 0.67276 0.32724 2.22 

92 536 189 0.64800 0.35200 2.06 

93 347 131 0.62191 0.37809 1.91 

94 216 88 0.59451 0.40549 1.77 

95 128 55.3 0.56586 0.43414 1.65 

96 72.7 33.7 0.53604 0.46396 1.53 

97 39 19.3 0.50516 0.49484 1.42 

98 19.7 10.38 0.47335 0.52665 1.31 

99 9.32 5.21 0.44077 0.55923 1.22 

100 4.11 2.43 0.40763 0.59237 1.13 

101 1.68 1.051 0.37417 0.62583 1.04 

102 0.629 0.415 0.34063 0.65937 0.95 

103 0.214 0.1482 0.30731 0.69269 0.81 

104 0.0658   0.27452 0.72548   

      

 


